FIRST MEETINGS.

AND PUBLIC EXAMINATIONS —continued.

L]
Debtor's Name. Address, Description, Cours. No. | Datect Mirst
Clifford,  Richard | 137, Lumb-lane and carry- | Artist and Photo- | Bradford - 39 June 29, 1891
Crompton .| ingon business at 151 ¢ | grapher of 1891
. and D, Westgate, both in
Bradford, Yorkshire
Hardwick, Joseph | 24, Cornwall-road, Man- | Brush Manufac- | Bradford .| 38 | June 29, 1891
. ‘Wager .| ningham, Bradford, York- | turer - of 1891 -
i shire ’ L
Foot, Henry Bond ...| Residing at Clare, Suffolk, | Silk Manufacturer | Cambridge .. 20 July 8, 1891
and trading at Cavendish ; of 1891
and Glemsford, both in
Suffolk
Larkin, Edgar Albert | Millbank, parish of Hoath, | Engineer, Steam | Canterbury ..| 29 June 26, 1891
Cooper Kent Ploughing and of 1891
* Threshing En-
gine Proprietor,
- . and Contraetor
Alsop, William «| 56, High-street, Maesteg, | Draper and Out- | Cardiff ... . ..|] 14 June 30, 1891
Glamorganshire fitter of 1891
Dare, William .| 83, Whitchurch-terrace, | Monumental . | Cardiff ... | 13 June 30, 1891
May-street, Cardiff, Gla- | Sculptor : of 1891
morganshire, and trading
at Cemetery-road, Cardiff
i aforesaid
Evans, John ... «s| Coychurch Higher, near | Schoolmaster .| Cardiff ... | 19 |“July 6, 1891
Bridgend, Glamorgan- . of 1891
S - shire, formerly.of Pen- - - -
line, near Bridgend
aforesaid
Greenhow, Robert | 58, Partridge-road, Car- | Coal Exporter ... Cardiff ... w| 12 June 29, 1891
Ralph dift, Glamorganshire, . of 1891
trading at 19, Exchange-
. buildings, Mount Stuart-
Jo square, Cardift
Lewis, Stephen +..| 28, Prince Leopold-street, | Coal Merchant ...| Cardiff ... - 18 June 29, 1891
o . Cardiff, Glamorganshire of 1891 -

Hour,

Place,

Date of Public
Examination.

11 A.M.

10.30 A,

12 noon
10 A.M.

12 noon

11 Am.

10.30 A.M,

3 P.M.

2,30 p.M.

Official Receiver’s
Chambers, . 31,
Manor-row, Brad-
ford .

Official Receiver's
Chambers, 31,
Manor-row, Brad-
ford

Bankruptcy - build-
ings, Portugal-
street, Lincoln’s-
inn-fields, London,
W.C.

Official Receiver's
Office, Canterbury

Office of Official
Receiver, 29,
Queen-street, Car-

dif -

Ofice of Official
Receiver, 29,
Queen-street, Car-
aift

Office of Official
Receiver, 29,
Queen-strees, Car-
dift

Office of Official
Receiver, 29,
Queen-street, Car-
diff

Office of Official
Receiver, 29,

Queen-street, Car-
daift

/

July 3, 1891

July 8, 1891

July 15, 1891

June 26, 1891

July 6, 1891

July 6, 1891

July 6, 1891

July 6, 1891

July 6, 1891

10 A M,

10 A.M,

11 AM.

10.30 A.M.

12 noon

12 noon

12 noon

12 noon

12 noon

County Court,
Manor - ‘row,
Bradford

County Oourt,
Manor - row,
Bradford

Guildhall, Cam-
bridge

Guildhall, Can-

terbury

Townhall, Car-
diff

Townhall,
dift -

Townhall, Car-
aift

Toymhall, Car-

dift

Townhall,

| diff

Date of Onder,
it any,
Ior Summary
Administration.

June 17, 1891

June 17,1881

May 30, 1891

May 25, 1891

June 12, 1891

May 25, 1891

June 16, 1891
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