## FIRST MEETINGS AND PUBLIC EXAMINATIONS-continued.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Cours.	No.	Date of First Meeting.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Public Examination.	Hout.	Place.	Date of Order, if any, for Summary Administration.
Clifford, Richard Crompton	137, Lumb-lane and carry- ing on business at 151 c and D, Westgate, both in Bradford, Yorkshire	Artist and Photo- grapher	Bradford	39 of 189	June 29, 1891	11 A.M.	Official Receiver's Chambers, 31, Manor-row, Brad- ford	July 3, 1891	10 A.M.	County Court, Manor - row, Bradford	June 17, 1891
Hardwick, Joseph Wager	24, Cornwall-road, Man- ningham, Bradford, York- shire	Brush Manufac- turer	Bradford	38 of 189	June 29, 1891	10.30 А.М.	Official Receiver's Chambers, 31, Manor-row, Brad- ford	July 3, 1891	10 а.м.	County Court, Manor - row, Bradford	June 17, 1891
Foot, Henry Bond	Residing at Clare, Suffolk, and trading at Cavendish and Glemsford, both in Suffolk	Silk Manufacturer	Cambridge	20 of 18	July 8, 1891	12 noon	Bankruptcy - build- ings, Portugal- street, Lincoln's- inn-fields, London,	July 15, 1891	11 A.M.	Guildhall, Cam- bridge	•
Larkin, Edgar Albert Cooper	Millbank, parish of Hoath, Kent	Engineer, Steam Ploughing and Threshing Engine Proprietor,	Canterbury	29 of 18	June 26, 1891	10 A.M.	W.C. Official Receiver's Office, Canterbury	June 26, 1891	10.30 A.M.	Guildhall, Can- terbury	
	56, High-street, Maesteg, Glamorganshire	and Contractor Draper and Out- fitter	Cardiff	14 of 189	June 30, 1891	12 noon	Office of Official Receiver, 29, Queen-street, Car- diff	July 6, 1891	12 noon	Townhall, Car- diff	May 30, 1891
Dare, William	85, Whitchurch-terrace, May-street, Cardiff, Gla- morganshire, and trading at Cemetery-road, Cardiff aforesaid	Monumental . Sculptor	Cardiff	13 of 189	June 30, 1891	11 а.м.	Office of Official Receiver, 29, Queen-street, Car- diff	July 6, 1891	12 noon	Townhall, Car- diff	May 25, 1891
Evans, John	Coychurch Higher, near Bridgend, Glamorgan- shire, formerly of Pen- lline, near Bridgend aforesaid	Schoolmaster	Cardiff	19 of 189	July 6, 1891	10.30 а.м.	Office of Official Receiver, 29, Queen-street, Car- diff	July 6, 1891	12 noon	Townhall, Cardiff	June 12, 1891
Freenhow, Robert Ralph	58, Partridge-road, Car- diff, Glamorganshire, trading at 19, Exchange- buildings, Mount Stuart- square, Cardiff	Coal Exporter	Cardiff	12 of 189	June 29, 1891	3 Р.М.	Office of Official Receiver, 29, Queen-street, Car- diff	July 6, 1891	12 noon	Townhall, Cardiff	May 25, 1891
ewis, Stephen	28, Prince Leopold-street, Cardiff, Glamorganshire	Coal Merchant	Cardiff	18 of 189	June 29, 1891	2,30 р.м.	Office of Official Receiver, 29, Queen-street, Car- diff	July 6, 1891	12 noon	Townhall, Cardiff	June 16, 1891

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 19, 1891.